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2023-2024 PSM Calendar  
FALL SEMESTER 2023  (17 WEEKS)           

 Friday, August 18 Opening faculty meeting, Walder Hall, 12noon 

 Sunday, August 20 Lessons begin 
  Espressivo Auditions, 1pm, North Campus   

 Monday, August 21 Espressivo/Cello Choir begin  

 Wednesday, August 23 ICCSD: classes begin 

 August 24 & 25 Preschool Visit Day  

 Monday, August 28 Preschool begins       

 Monday, September 4 LABOR DAY – Offices closed/No Preschool 

 Thursday, September 7 Velay Certificate Program begins 

 Monday, September 11 String & Piano group classes/Friday Orchestras begin 
  Music Together® fall session begins (10 weeks)  

 Sunday, September 17 Sinfonietta Auditions, 1pm, North Campus 

 Monday, September 18 Concert Orchestra/Con Brio/Jr. Cello Choir begin  

 Saturday, September 23 Piano Play-Ins, Wilson Auditorium 

 Monday, September 25 ICCSD: No classes   

 Friday, October 13 ICCSD: no classes 

 Monday, October 16 ICCSD: no classes/No Preschool – Inservice 

 Saturday, October 21 Cello Workshop, North Campus 

 Saturday, October 21 All-State Auditions 

 Thursday, October 26 Halloween Play-In for Thursday string groups 

 Friday, October 27 Halloween Play-In for Friday string groups  

 Sunday, October 29 Halloween Play-Ins for piano 

 Monday, November 6 Sinfonietta/Philharmonia (PSSO) begin  

 Tuesday, November 7 ICCSD: no classes/No Preschool – Inservice 

 Saturday, November 11 Piano Concerto Day, Bks. 3&4, Walder Hall 

 November 16-18 Iowa All-State Festival     

 Friday, November 17 ICCSD: no classes   

 Week of November 19 Lesson Make-up Week 

 Monday, November 20 Monday groups/orchestras DO meet          

 Wednesday, November 22 ICCSD: no classes 

 November 22- 24 No Preschool – Thanksgiving Break        

     November 23-25 THANKSGIVING BREAK 

 Friday, December 15 Holiday Play-Ins, 6:30-7:15: Violins @ Grand Living; Viola/Cello @Melrose Meadows 

 December 20-January 7 No Preschool – Winter Break   

 Friday, December 22 ICCSD: last day of classes before Winter Break 

 Saturday, December 23 Last day of Lessons before Winter Break    

  December 24-January 6 WINTER BREAK  

 



 

SPRING SEMESTER 2024  (20 WEEKS)          

                Saturday, January 6 Winter Chamber Program begins  

 Sunday, January 7 Lessons/groups/orchestras resume   

 Monday, January 8 ICCSD: classes resume/Preschool resumes/ 
  Music Together winter session begins (9 weeks)   

 Monday, January 15 MLK Day – ICCSD: no classes/No Preschool – Inservice 

 Thursday, January 18 Velay Certificate Program resumes  

 Sunday, February 4 Annual String Concert, 2pm, Hancher Auditorium  

 Friday, February 9 ICCSD: no classes  

 Monday, February 12 ICCSD: no classes – No Preschool - Inservice  

 February 23-25 Piano Workshop 

 Monday, March 4 ICCSD: no classes  

 Tuesday, March 5 Orchestra Festival, CHS Opstad Auditorium, 7pm 

              Week of March 11 SPRING BREAK  - No Preschool  

 Monday, March 18 Music Together spring session begins (10 weeks) 

 Saturday, April 6 Piano Concerto Day, Bks. 5&up, Walder Hall 

 Sunday, April 7 Winter Chamber Masterclasses, North Campus 1-4pm 

 Wednesday, April 10 ICCSD: no classes 

 Saturday, April 13 Cello Choir Spring Concert, Walder Hall, 1:30pm  

 Tuesday, April 16 Winter Chamber Concert, 7pm, Wilson Auditorium  

 Friday, April 19 ICCSD: no classes 

 Sunday, April 28 Piano Group Class Extravaganza, Walder Hall 

 April 28-May 4 Piano Musical Achievement – Wilson Auditorium 

 April 28-May 4 Violin Musical Achievement – North Campus 

 May 5-11 Viola/Cello/Bass Musical Achievement – North Campus   

 Sunday, May 12 Mother’s Day 

 Friday, May 17 Last day of Preschool – No extended day 

 Sunday, May 19 Senior Graduation, Wilson Auditorium, 7pm  

 Monday, May 27 Memorial Day – Offices Closed  

 Saturday, June 1 Last day of lessons 

 Week of June 2 Lesson Make-Up Week  

 Wednesday, June 5 ICCSD: last day of classes 

 Week of June 9 Summer lessons begin (7 weeks) 

 Monday, June 10 Music Together summer session begins (6 weeks) 

 June 23-30 Summer Chamber Program 

 Saturday, July 27 Last day of summer lessons 

  

   

    

  
   
        


